
Drexel (6-9,0-2 CAA) -vs- UNCW (13-2,2-0 CAA)
12/31/25 at Trask Coliseum, Wilmington, NC

 
 

 
 
Drexel 53

UNCW 65

Date: 12/31/25
Time: 7:00 PM
Attendance: 5,038
Site: Trask Coliseum, Wilmington, NC
Referees: Jeff Pon, Jerry Heater, Mark Schnur

Score By Period 1 2 Total
Drexel 22 31 53
UNCW 27 38 65

# Player GS MIN FG 3PT FT ORB-DRB REB PF A TO BLK STL PTS
07 Beard,Eli * 35 5-11 4-9 0-0 0-1 1 3 1 1 0 1 14
01 Panov,Victor * 31 2-8 1-7 3-4 1-7 8 0 0 1 1 0 8
04 Blakeney,Shane * 29 2-12 0-5 1-1 3-3 6 4 0 4 0 0 5
03 Vanderhorst,Kevon * 20 1-6 0-4 1-2 2-3 5 3 3 0 0 0 3
11 de Laporterie,Martin * 12 0-0 0-0 0-0 1-1 2 4 0 1 1 0 0
13 Turner,Garfield 19 4-6 0-0 5-9 4-2 6 2 0 0 1 0 13
05 Reed,Josh 29 3-10 0-2 0-0 0-3 3 1 0 0 0 1 6
23 Tingler,Dillon 7 1-1 0-0 2-2 2-0 2 1 1 2 0 0 4
22 Garcia Adsten,Villiam 16 0-1 0-1 0-1 0-1 1 2 2 1 0 0 0
33 Akuta,Ralph 2 0-0 0-0 0-0 0-0 0 1 0 0 0 0 0
TM TEAM 0 0-0 0-0 0-0 2-3 5 0 0 1 0 0 0

Totals - 200 18-55 5-28 12-19 15-24 39 21 7 11 3 2 53

Team Summary FG 3PT FT
First Half 8-27   29.63 % 3-16   18.75 % 3-5   60.00 %
Second Half 10-28   35.71 % 2-12   16.67 % 9-14   64.29 %
Total 18-55   32.7 % 5-28   17.9 % 12-19   63.2 %

Technical Fouls: none Second Chance Points: 16 Scores Tied: 2 times(s) Points in the Paint: 20 Fast Break Points: 5
Lead Changed: 2 times(s) Points off Turnovers: 6 Bench Points: 23 Largest Lead: 0 0

# Player GS MIN FG 3PT FT ORB-DRB REB PF A TO BLK STL PTS
04 Hodge,Nolan * 25 6-10 1-2 4-5 1-1 2 4 0 1 0 0 17
05 Ross,Noah * 32 4-8 0-2 3-5 2-9 11 1 0 1 1 0 11
22 Walsh,Gavin * 34 3-10 1-5 2-3 2-6 8 3 0 1 0 1 9
07 Williams,Greedy * 32 2-7 0-1 3-5 0-1 1 1 5 0 0 0 7
02 Wessler,Patrick * 18 2-4 0-0 3-4 3-2 5 4 3 0 1 2 7
01 Durr,Madison 27 3-8 1-3 3-4 0-0 0 3 1 0 0 0 10
08 May,Christian 28 1-5 0-2 0-0 0-4 4 3 0 2 0 4 2
13 Mabor Makoi,Makoi 4 0-0 0-0 2-2 1-0 1 1 0 0 0 0 2
TM TEAM 0 0-0 0-0 0-0 2-2 4 0 0 1 0 0 0

Totals - 200 21-52 3-15 20-28 11-25 36 20 9 6 2 7 65

Team Summary FG 3PT FT
First Half 10-27   37.04 % 2-11   18.18 % 5-6   83.33 %
Second Half 11-25   44.00 % 1-4   25.00 % 15-22   68.18 %
Total 21-52   40.4 % 3-15   20.0 % 20-28   71.4 %

Technical Fouls: none Second Chance Points: 14 Scores Tied: 2 times(s) Points in the Paint: 30 Fast Break Points: 6
Lead Changed: 2 times(s) Points off Turnovers: 11 Bench Points: 14 Largest Lead: 0 0



1st Half Play By Play

VISITORS: Drexel Time Score Margin HOME TEAM: UNCW
MISS 3PTR by VANDERHORST,KEVON 19:32

-- REBOUND DEF by ROSS,NOAH
19:14 MISS JUMPER by WESSLER,PATRICK(in the paint)

REBOUND DEF by BEARD,ELI --
MISS 3PTR by BLAKENEY,SHANE 18:59

-- REBOUND DEF by ROSS,NOAH
18:32 0-3 H 3 GOOD 3PTR by WALSH,GAVIN

-- ASSIST  by WILLIAMS,GREEDY
FOUL  by BLAKENEY,SHANE 18:18
TURNOVER  by BLAKENEY,SHANE 18:18

18:00 0-5 H 5 GOOD JUMPER by HODGE,NOLAN
-- ASSIST  by WILLIAMS,GREEDY

MISS 3PTR by BEARD,ELI 17:45
-- REBOUND DEF by WESSLER,PATRICK

17:21 MISS 3PTR by WALSH,GAVIN
REBOUND DEF by DE LAPORTERIE,MARTIN --
GOOD 3PTR by PANOV,VICTOR 17:14 3-5 H 2
ASSIST  by VANDERHORST,KEVON --

17:01 MISS JUMPER by WESSLER,PATRICK(in the paint)
REBOUND DEF by PANOV,VICTOR --
TURNOVER  by BEARD,ELI 16:54

16:36 3-7 H 4 GOOD LAYUP by WALSH,GAVIN(in the paint)
-- ASSIST  by WESSLER,PATRICK

FOUL  by DE LAPORTERIE,MARTIN 16:36
16:36 3-8 H 5 GOOD FT by WALSH,GAVIN

MISS 3PTR by BLAKENEY,SHANE 16:12
REBOUND OFF by BLAKENEY,SHANE --
TURNOVER  by TEAM 16:05

15:49 MISS 3PTR by HODGE,NOLAN
REBOUND DEF by BLAKENEY,SHANE --
MISS 3PTR by BLAKENEY,SHANE 15:41

-- REBOUND DEF by WALSH,GAVIN
15:29 MISS JUMPER by ROSS,NOAH(in the paint)

REBOUND DEF by VANDERHORST,KEVON --
MISS 3PTR by PANOV,VICTOR 15:16
REBOUND OFF by VANDERHORST,KEVON --
GOOD 3PTR by BEARD,ELI 15:10 6-8 H 2
ASSIST  by VANDERHORST,KEVON --

14:46 MISS LAYUP by WALSH,GAVIN(in the paint)
BLOCK  by DE LAPORTERIE,MARTIN 14:46
REBOUND DEF by PANOV,VICTOR --

14:43 FOUL  by HODGE,NOLAN
TIMEOUT MEDIA by TEAM 14:43

14:43 SUB OUT by WESSLER,PATRICK
14:43 SUB OUT by ROSS,NOAH
14:43 SUB OUT by WILLIAMS,GREEDY
14:43 SUB IN by DURR,MADISON
14:43 SUB IN by MAY,CHRISTIAN
14:43 SUB IN by MABOR MAKOI,MAKOI

SUB OUT by BLAKENEY,SHANE 14:43
SUB OUT by DE LAPORTERIE,MARTIN 14:43
SUB IN by REED,JOSH 14:43
SUB IN by TURNER,GARFIELD 14:43
TURNOVER  by PANOV,VICTOR 14:15

14:15 STEAL  by MAY,CHRISTIAN
13:52 MISS LAYUP by WALSH,GAVIN(in the paint)

BLOCK  by PANOV,VICTOR 13:52
REBOUND DEF by PANOV,VICTOR --



MISS 3PTR by VANDERHORST,KEVON 13:31
-- REBOUND DEF by WALSH,GAVIN

13:07 MISS JUMPER by DURR,MADISON
REBOUND DEF by PANOV,VICTOR --
GOOD LAYUP by TURNER,GARFIELD(in the paint) 12:51 8-8
FOUL  by VANDERHORST,KEVON 12:41

12:41 SUB OUT by HODGE,NOLAN
12:41 SUB OUT by WALSH,GAVIN
12:41 SUB IN by ROSS,NOAH
12:41 SUB IN by WILLIAMS,GREEDY

SUB OUT by PANOV,VICTOR 12:41
SUB OUT by BEARD,ELI 12:41
SUB IN by BLAKENEY,SHANE 12:41
SUB IN by GARCIA ADSTEN,VILLIA 12:41

12:38 TURNOVER  by MAY,CHRISTIAN
STEAL  by REED,JOSH 12:38
MISS LAYUP by REED,JOSH(in the paint) 12:32
REBOUND OFF by VANDERHORST,KEVON --
GOOD LAYUP by TURNER,GARFIELD(in the paint) 12:17 10-8 V 2
ASSIST  by GARCIA ADSTEN,VILLIA --

12:16 TIMEOUT 30SEC by TEAM
TIMEOUT MEDIA by TEAM 12:16

12:16 SUB OUT by MABOR MAKOI,MAKOI
12:16 SUB IN by WESSLER,PATRICK
11:53 10-11 H 1 GOOD 3PTR by DURR,MADISON

-- ASSIST  by WILLIAMS,GREEDY
MISS JUMPER by BLAKENEY,SHANE 11:21
REBOUND OFF by TURNER,GARFIELD --

11:19 FOUL  by WESSLER,PATRICK
MISS FT by TURNER,GARFIELD 11:19
REBOUND DEADB by TEAM --

11:19 SUB OUT by WESSLER,PATRICK
11:19 SUB IN by WALSH,GAVIN

GOOD FT by TURNER,GARFIELD 11:19 11-11
10:58 MISS 3PTR by MAY,CHRISTIAN

REBOUND DEF by VANDERHORST,KEVON --
MISS JUMPER by REED,JOSH(in the paint) 10:43

-- REBOUND DEF by ROSS,NOAH
FOUL  by VANDERHORST,KEVON 10:25

10:25 MISS FT by ROSS,NOAH
-- REBOUND DEADB by TEAM

10:25 SUB OUT by MAY,CHRISTIAN
10:25 SUB IN by HODGE,NOLAN

SUB OUT by VANDERHORST,KEVON 10:25
SUB IN by BEARD,ELI 10:25

10:25 11-12 H 1 GOOD FT by ROSS,NOAH
TURNOVER  by BLAKENEY,SHANE 09:54

09:54 STEAL  by WALSH,GAVIN
09:46 11-14 H 3 GOOD LAYUP by DURR,MADISON(fastbreak)(in the paint)
09:32 FOUL  by WALSH,GAVIN
09:32 SUB OUT by DURR,MADISON
09:32 SUB IN by MAY,CHRISTIAN
09:13 FOUL  by HODGE,NOLAN

MISS 3PTR by BEARD,ELI 09:01
-- REBOUND DEF by ROSS,NOAH

FOUL  by GARCIA ADSTEN,VILLIA 08:58
08:43 MISS 3PTR by WALSH,GAVIN

REBOUND DEF by GARCIA ADSTEN,VILLIA --
MISS 3PTR by REED,JOSH 08:16
REBOUND OFF by BLAKENEY,SHANE --
MISS LAYUP by BLAKENEY,SHANE(in the paint) 08:12

-- REBOUND DEF by TEAM



08:12 SUB OUT by HODGE,NOLAN
08:12 SUB OUT by WILLIAMS,GREEDY
08:12 SUB IN by DURR,MADISON
08:12 SUB IN by WESSLER,PATRICK

SUB OUT by TURNER,GARFIELD 08:12
SUB IN by AKUTA,RALPH 08:12

07:58 MISS 3PTR by ROSS,NOAH
-- REBOUND OFF by ROSS,NOAH

07:46 11-16 H 5 GOOD LAYUP by DURR,MADISON(in the paint)
MISS 3PTR by BLAKENEY,SHANE 07:20

-- REBOUND DEF by WALSH,GAVIN
07:05 11-18 H 7 GOOD JUMPER by MAY,CHRISTIAN(in the paint)

GOOD JUMPER by REED,JOSH(in the paint) 06:37 13-18 H 5
06:27 MISS JUMPER by MAY,CHRISTIAN(in the paint)

-- REBOUND OFF by WESSLER,PATRICK
06:23 13-20 H 7 GOOD LAYUP by ROSS,NOAH(in the paint)

-- ASSIST  by WESSLER,PATRICK
FOUL  by AKUTA,RALPH 06:22
TIMEOUT MEDIA by TEAM 06:22
SUB OUT by GARCIA ADSTEN,VILLIA 06:22
SUB OUT by AKUTA,RALPH 06:22
SUB IN by PANOV,VICTOR 06:22
SUB IN by DE LAPORTERIE,MARTIN 06:22

06:22 13-21 H 8 GOOD FT by ROSS,NOAH
06:22 SUB OUT by ROSS,NOAH
06:22 SUB IN by WILLIAMS,GREEDY

GOOD LAYUP by BLAKENEY,SHANE(in the paint) 06:03 15-21 H 6
06:03 FOUL  by MAY,CHRISTIAN

GOOD FT by BLAKENEY,SHANE 06:03 16-21 H 5
FOUL  by REED,JOSH 05:49

05:49 16-22 H 6 GOOD FT by DURR,MADISON
05:49 16-23 H 7 GOOD FT by DURR,MADISON

MISS 3PTR by PANOV,VICTOR 05:24
-- REBOUND DEF by MAY,CHRISTIAN

04:53 16-25 H 9 GOOD LAYUP by WESSLER,PATRICK(in the paint)
-- ASSIST  by WILLIAMS,GREEDY

TURNOVER  by BLAKENEY,SHANE 04:25
04:25 STEAL  by WESSLER,PATRICK
04:06 MISS 3PTR by DURR,MADISON

REBOUND DEF by TEAM --
04:02 SUB OUT by MAY,CHRISTIAN
04:02 SUB IN by ROSS,NOAH

SUB OUT by BLAKENEY,SHANE 04:02
SUB IN by TINGLER,DILLON 04:02
MISS JUMPER by REED,JOSH(in the paint) 03:39
REBOUND OFF by DE LAPORTERIE,MARTIN --

03:37 FOUL  by WESSLER,PATRICK
TIMEOUT MEDIA by TEAM 03:37

03:37 SUB OUT by WESSLER,PATRICK
03:37 SUB IN by MAY,CHRISTIAN

MISS JUMPER by REED,JOSH(in the paint) 03:16
REBOUND OFF by TINGLER,DILLON --
GOOD 3PTR by BEARD,ELI 03:11 19-25 H 6
ASSIST  by TINGLER,DILLON --

02:55 MISS LAYUP by DURR,MADISON(in the paint)
-- REBOUND OFF by TEAM

SUB OUT by DE LAPORTERIE,MARTIN 02:53
SUB IN by TURNER,GARFIELD 02:53

02:41 MISS 3PTR by WILLIAMS,GREEDY
REBOUND DEF by TURNER,GARFIELD --
GOOD JUMPER by PANOV,VICTOR 02:27 21-25 H 4

02:09 21-27 H 6 GOOD JUMPER by ROSS,NOAH(in the paint)



TURNOVER  by TINGLER,DILLON 01:48
01:48 STEAL  by MAY,CHRISTIAN
01:20 MISS 3PTR by WALSH,GAVIN

REBOUND DEF by REED,JOSH --
TIMEOUT 30SEC by TEAM 00:55
SUB OUT by TINGLER,DILLON 00:55
SUB IN by BLAKENEY,SHANE 00:55
MISS 3PTR by BEARD,ELI 00:52

-- REBOUND DEF by WILLIAMS,GREEDY
00:23 MISS 3PTR by ROSS,NOAH

REBOUND DEF by TEAM --
MISS 3PTR by PANOV,VICTOR 00:03
REBOUND OFF by PANOV,VICTOR --

00:01 FOUL  by WILLIAMS,GREEDY
MISS FT by PANOV,VICTOR 00:01
REBOUND DEADB by TEAM --
GOOD FT by PANOV,VICTOR 00:01 22-27 H 5
SUB OUT by BEARD,ELI 00:01
SUB IN by GARCIA ADSTEN,VILLIA 00:01
SUB OUT by TURNER,GARFIELD 00:01
SUB IN by DE LAPORTERIE,MARTIN 00:01

2nd Half Play By Play

VISITORS: Drexel Time Score Margin HOME TEAM: UNCW
20:00 SUB OUT by DURR,MADISON
20:00 SUB OUT by MAY,CHRISTIAN
20:00 SUB IN by WESSLER,PATRICK
20:00 SUB IN by HODGE,NOLAN

SUB OUT by REED,JOSH 20:00
SUB OUT by GARCIA ADSTEN,VILLIA 20:00
SUB IN by VANDERHORST,KEVON 20:00
SUB IN by BEARD,ELI 20:00
GOOD 3PTR by BEARD,ELI 19:45 25-27 H 2
ASSIST  by VANDERHORST,KEVON --
FOUL  by DE LAPORTERIE,MARTIN 19:15

19:15 25-28 H 3 GOOD FT by WESSLER,PATRICK
19:15 25-29 H 4 GOOD FT by WESSLER,PATRICK

MISS LAYUP by VANDERHORST,KEVON(in the paint) 18:47
18:47 BLOCK  by ROSS,NOAH

-- REBOUND DEF by WALSH,GAVIN
FOUL  by BLAKENEY,SHANE 18:41

18:41 25-30 H 5 GOOD FT by WESSLER,PATRICK(fastbreak)
18:41 MISS FT by WESSLER,PATRICK(fastbreak)

REBOUND DEF by BLAKENEY,SHANE --
TURNOVER  by BLAKENEY,SHANE 18:25

18:25 STEAL  by WESSLER,PATRICK
18:05 25-32 H 7 GOOD JUMPER by HODGE,NOLAN

FOUL  by DE LAPORTERIE,MARTIN 17:57
TURNOVER  by DE LAPORTERIE,MARTIN 17:57
SUB OUT by DE LAPORTERIE,MARTIN 17:57
SUB IN by TURNER,GARFIELD 17:57

17:43 MISS LAYUP by ROSS,NOAH(in the paint)
-- REBOUND OFF by WESSLER,PATRICK

17:39 MISS JUMPER by WALSH,GAVIN(in the paint)
-- REBOUND OFF by HODGE,NOLAN

17:33 25-34 H 9 GOOD TIPIN by HODGE,NOLAN(in the paint)
MISS JUMPER by TURNER,GARFIELD(in the paint) 17:24

17:24 BLOCK  by WESSLER,PATRICK
-- REBOUND DEF by ROSS,NOAH

17:18 MISS LAYUP by WILLIAMS,GREEDY(in the paint)



BLOCK  by TURNER,GARFIELD 17:18
-- REBOUND OFF by TEAM

17:11 MISS JUMPER by HODGE,NOLAN(in the paint)
REBOUND DEF by PANOV,VICTOR --

16:56 FOUL  by HODGE,NOLAN
16:56 SUB OUT by ROSS,NOAH
16:56 SUB IN by MAY,CHRISTIAN

MISS 3PTR by VANDERHORST,KEVON 16:38
-- REBOUND DEF by WESSLER,PATRICK

FOUL  by BEARD,ELI 16:29
16:19 25-36 H 11 GOOD JUMPER by WILLIAMS,GREEDY(in the paint)

FOUL  by BEARD,ELI 16:19
16:19 SUB OUT by HODGE,NOLAN
16:19 SUB IN by DURR,MADISON
16:19 25-37 H 12 GOOD FT by WILLIAMS,GREEDY

GOOD JUMPER by TURNER,GARFIELD(in the paint) 15:56 27-37 H 10
ASSIST  by BEARD,ELI --

15:56 FOUL  by DURR,MADISON
TIMEOUT MEDIA by TEAM 15:56
SUB OUT by BLAKENEY,SHANE 15:56
SUB IN by REED,JOSH 15:56
GOOD FT by TURNER,GARFIELD 15:56 28-37 H 9

15:42 MISS 3PTR by MAY,CHRISTIAN
-- REBOUND OFF by WESSLER,PATRICK

15:38 28-39 H 11 GOOD JUMPER by WILLIAMS,GREEDY(in the paint)
-- ASSIST  by WESSLER,PATRICK

15:20 FOUL  by WESSLER,PATRICK
GOOD FT by TURNER,GARFIELD 15:20 29-39 H 10
GOOD FT by TURNER,GARFIELD 15:20 30-39 H 9

15:06 MISS JUMPER by WILLIAMS,GREEDY
REBOUND DEF by REED,JOSH --
MISS 3PTR by PANOV,VICTOR 14:42

-- REBOUND DEF by MAY,CHRISTIAN
FOUL  by TURNER,GARFIELD 14:30

14:30 SUB OUT by WILLIAMS,GREEDY
14:30 SUB IN by ROSS,NOAH

SUB OUT by PANOV,VICTOR 14:30
SUB OUT by BEARD,ELI 14:30
SUB IN by BLAKENEY,SHANE 14:30
SUB IN by GARCIA ADSTEN,VILLIA 14:30

14:17 MISS 3PTR by WALSH,GAVIN
FOUL  by BLAKENEY,SHANE 14:15

14:15 30-40 H 10 GOOD FT by ROSS,NOAH
SUB OUT by BLAKENEY,SHANE 14:15
SUB IN by PANOV,VICTOR 14:15

14:15 MISS FT by ROSS,NOAH
-- REBOUND OFF by ROSS,NOAH

REBOUND DEF by TURNER,GARFIELD --
MISS 3PTR by PANOV,VICTOR 13:52

-- REBOUND DEF by TEAM
13:49 SUB OUT by WALSH,GAVIN
13:49 SUB IN by HODGE,NOLAN
13:49 SUB OUT by WESSLER,PATRICK
13:49 SUB IN by MABOR MAKOI,MAKOI
13:24 30-42 H 12 GOOD JUMPER by HODGE,NOLAN
13:04 FOUL  by DURR,MADISON

MISS 3PTR by VANDERHORST,KEVON 12:44
-- REBOUND DEF by HODGE,NOLAN

12:32 30-44 H 14 GOOD JUMPER by HODGE,NOLAN(in the paint)
TIMEOUT 30SEC by TEAM 12:25
TIMEOUT MEDIA by TEAM 12:25
SUB OUT by VANDERHORST,KEVON 12:25



SUB IN by BEARD,ELI 12:25
12:16 FOUL  by MABOR MAKOI,MAKOI

MISS 3PTR by REED,JOSH 12:16
REBOUND OFF by TURNER,GARFIELD --
GOOD LAYUP by TURNER,GARFIELD(in the paint) 12:16 32-44 H 12

12:16 MISS LAYUP by DURR,MADISON(in the paint)
-- REBOUND OFF by MABOR MAKOI,MAKOI

FOUL  by TURNER,GARFIELD 11:56
TIMEOUT MEDIA by TEAM 11:56

11:56 32-45 H 13 GOOD FT by MABOR MAKOI,MAKOI(fastbreak)
11:56 32-46 H 14 GOOD FT by MABOR MAKOI,MAKOI(fastbreak)
11:56 SUB OUT by MABOR MAKOI,MAKOI
11:56 SUB IN by WESSLER,PATRICK

MISS 3PTR by GARCIA ADSTEN,VILLIA 11:39
REBOUND OFF by TURNER,GARFIELD --
TURNOVER  by GARCIA ADSTEN,VILLIA 11:28

11:28 STEAL  by MAY,CHRISTIAN
11:28 TURNOVER  by MAY,CHRISTIAN
11:19 FOUL  by ROSS,NOAH

MISS 3PTR by BEARD,ELI 11:08
REBOUND OFF by TURNER,GARFIELD --
MISS LAYUP by TURNER,GARFIELD(in the paint) 11:03

-- REBOUND DEF by ROSS,NOAH
10:47 32-48 H 16 GOOD JUMPER by WESSLER,PATRICK(in the paint)

-- ASSIST  by DURR,MADISON
10:38 FOUL  by WESSLER,PATRICK

MISS FT by TURNER,GARFIELD 10:38
REBOUND DEADB by TEAM --

10:38 SUB OUT by WESSLER,PATRICK
10:38 SUB IN by WALSH,GAVIN

MISS FT by TURNER,GARFIELD 10:38
-- REBOUND DEF by WALSH,GAVIN

10:08 MISS JUMPER by HODGE,NOLAN
REBOUND DEF by REED,JOSH --

10:08 FOUL  by MAY,CHRISTIAN
10:08 SUB OUT by DURR,MADISON
10:08 SUB IN by WILLIAMS,GREEDY

MISS FT by GARCIA ADSTEN,VILLIA(fastbreak) 10:08
REBOUND OFF by TEAM --
SUB OUT by TURNER,GARFIELD 10:06
SUB IN by DE LAPORTERIE,MARTIN 10:06
GOOD JUMPER by REED,JOSH 09:46 34-48 H 14
FOUL  by DE LAPORTERIE,MARTIN 09:26

09:26 MISS FT by WALSH,GAVIN
-- REBOUND DEADB by TEAM

SUB OUT by DE LAPORTERIE,MARTIN 09:26
SUB IN by BLAKENEY,SHANE 09:26

09:26 34-49 H 15 GOOD FT by WALSH,GAVIN
MISS JUMPER by REED,JOSH(in the paint) 09:05
REBOUND OFF by TEAM --
MISS 3PTR by BEARD,ELI 08:55

-- REBOUND DEF by ROSS,NOAH
08:47 MISS LAYUP by MAY,CHRISTIAN(in the paint)

REBOUND DEF by BLAKENEY,SHANE --
GOOD JUMPER by BLAKENEY,SHANE(in the paint) 08:30 36-49 H 13

08:13 36-52 H 16 GOOD 3PTR by HODGE,NOLAN
-- ASSIST  by WILLIAMS,GREEDY

08:11 TIMEOUT 30SEC by TEAM
TIMEOUT MEDIA by TEAM 08:11

08:11 SUB OUT by MAY,CHRISTIAN
08:11 SUB IN by DURR,MADISON

MISS LAYUP by BLAKENEY,SHANE(in the paint) 07:59



-- REBOUND DEF by WALSH,GAVIN
07:38 MISS LAYUP by WILLIAMS,GREEDY(in the paint)

-- REBOUND OFF by WALSH,GAVIN
07:34 36-54 H 18 GOOD LAYUP by WALSH,GAVIN(in the paint)

GOOD 3PTR by BEARD,ELI 07:17 39-54 H 15
ASSIST  by GARCIA ADSTEN,VILLIA --

06:54 39-56 H 17 GOOD LAYUP by ROSS,NOAH(in the paint)
GOOD LAYUP by REED,JOSH(in the paint) 06:34 41-56 H 15
TIMEOUT 30SEC by TEAM 06:34
SUB OUT by REED,JOSH 06:34
SUB IN by VANDERHORST,KEVON 06:34
FOUL  by BLAKENEY,SHANE 06:23

06:23 41-57 H 16 GOOD FT by HODGE,NOLAN
SUB OUT by GARCIA ADSTEN,VILLIA 06:23
SUB IN by REED,JOSH 06:23

06:23 MISS FT by HODGE,NOLAN
REBOUND DEF by VANDERHORST,KEVON --

06:21 FOUL  by HODGE,NOLAN
06:21 SUB OUT by HODGE,NOLAN
06:21 SUB IN by MAY,CHRISTIAN

GOOD FT by VANDERHORST,KEVON(fastbreak) 06:21 42-57 H 15
SUB OUT by PANOV,VICTOR 06:21
SUB IN by TURNER,GARFIELD 06:21
MISS FT by VANDERHORST,KEVON(fastbreak) 06:21

-- REBOUND DEF by ROSS,NOAH
06:06 42-59 H 17 GOOD LAYUP by ROSS,NOAH(in the paint)
05:48 FOUL  by WALSH,GAVIN

MISS FT by TURNER,GARFIELD 05:48
REBOUND DEADB by TEAM --
SUB OUT by VANDERHORST,KEVON 05:48
SUB IN by TINGLER,DILLON 05:48
GOOD FT by TURNER,GARFIELD 05:48 43-59 H 16
SUB OUT by TURNER,GARFIELD 05:48
SUB IN by PANOV,VICTOR 05:48

05:22 MISS 3PTR by DURR,MADISON
REBOUND DEF by TEAM --
MISS JUMPER by BLAKENEY,SHANE(in the paint) 04:55

-- REBOUND DEF by MAY,CHRISTIAN
FOUL  by BEARD,ELI 04:25

04:25 MISS FT by DURR,MADISON
-- REBOUND DEADB by TEAM

04:25 43-60 H 17 GOOD FT by DURR,MADISON
MISS 3PTR by PANOV,VICTOR 04:13
REBOUND OFF by BLAKENEY,SHANE --
MISS JUMPER by BEARD,ELI(in the paint) 04:05
REBOUND OFF by TINGLER,DILLON --
GOOD DUNK by TINGLER,DILLON(in the paint) 03:58 45-60 H 15

03:50 TURNOVER  by ROSS,NOAH
STEAL  by BEARD,ELI 03:50

03:47 FOUL  by DURR,MADISON
TIMEOUT MEDIA by TEAM 03:47

03:47 SUB OUT by ROSS,NOAH
03:47 SUB IN by HODGE,NOLAN

GOOD FT by TINGLER,DILLON(fastbreak) 03:47 46-60 H 14
GOOD FT by TINGLER,DILLON(fastbreak) 03:47 47-60 H 13
SUB OUT by PANOV,VICTOR 03:47
SUB IN by TURNER,GARFIELD 03:47
FOUL  by TINGLER,DILLON 03:17

03:17 47-61 H 14 GOOD FT by HODGE,NOLAN
03:17 47-62 H 15 GOOD FT by HODGE,NOLAN

SUB OUT by TURNER,GARFIELD 03:17
SUB IN by PANOV,VICTOR 03:17



03:17 47-63 H 16 GOOD FT by HODGE,NOLAN
TURNOVER  by TINGLER,DILLON 03:02

03:02 STEAL  by MAY,CHRISTIAN
02:33 MISS JUMPER by HODGE,NOLAN

-- REBOUND OFF by WALSH,GAVIN
02:15 MISS LAYUP by WILLIAMS,GREEDY(in the paint)
02:14 FOUL  by MAY,CHRISTIAN

GOOD FT by PANOV,VICTOR(fastbreak) 02:14 48-63 H 15
SUB OUT by BEARD,ELI 02:14
SUB OUT by TINGLER,DILLON 02:14
SUB IN by VANDERHORST,KEVON 02:14
SUB IN by GARCIA ADSTEN,VILLIA 02:14
GOOD FT by PANOV,VICTOR(fastbreak) 02:14 49-63 H 14
SUB OUT by PANOV,VICTOR 02:14
SUB IN by TURNER,GARFIELD 02:14
REBOUND DEF by PANOV,VICTOR --

01:47 FOUL  by WALSH,GAVIN
01:47 TURNOVER  by WALSH,GAVIN
01:47 SUB OUT by WALSH,GAVIN
01:47 SUB IN by ROSS,NOAH

SUB OUT by REED,JOSH 01:47
SUB IN by BEARD,ELI 01:47
MISS LAYUP by BLAKENEY,SHANE(in the paint) 01:36

-- REBOUND DEF by ROSS,NOAH
FOUL  by VANDERHORST,KEVON 01:33

01:33 MISS FT by WILLIAMS,GREEDY(fastbreak)
-- REBOUND DEADB by TEAM

01:33 49-64 H 15 GOOD FT by WILLIAMS,GREEDY(fastbreak)
GOOD JUMPER by BEARD,ELI 01:20 51-64 H 13

01:08 TURNOVER  by HODGE,NOLAN
GOOD JUMPER by VANDERHORST,KEVON(in the paint) 01:01 53-64 H 11
TIMEOUT TEAM by TEAM 00:59
FOUL  by GARCIA ADSTEN,VILLIA 00:46

00:46 53-65 H 12 GOOD FT by WILLIAMS,GREEDY
SUB OUT by TURNER,GARFIELD 00:46
SUB IN by PANOV,VICTOR 00:46

00:46 MISS FT by WILLIAMS,GREEDY
REBOUND DEF by PANOV,VICTOR --
MISS 3PTR by BLAKENEY,SHANE 00:40

-- REBOUND DEF by MAY,CHRISTIAN
00:06 TURNOVER  by TEAM


